# OP \$290.00 3450075

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paint Over Rust Holdings, Inc.		12/29/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paint Over Rust Holdings, LLC	12/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Paint Over Rust Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	Country: DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	estal Code: 19808		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3450075	FLOOR ARMOR
Registration Number:	3343753	POR 15
Registration Number:	1276627	POR-15
Registration Number:	4684703	POR 15
Registration Number:	2699967	WE KNOW WHAT PERMANENT MEANS!
Registration Number:	6153943	CONCRETE ARMOR
Registration Number:	5571128	P.O.R. PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	5571129	P.O.R. PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	6025567	AMERICAN ICON AUTOMOTIVE FINISHES
Serial Number:	88327450	AMERICAN ICON
Serial Number:	88427412	SPRAY WITH PASSION, DEMAND QUALITY, DELI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2126971559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900593276 REEL: 007170 FRAME: 0068

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126968878

**Email:** trademark@curtis.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Stenshoel
Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178-0061

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000373-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Stenshoel

SIGNATURE: /ejs/
DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PAINT OVER RUST HOLDINGS - DE - Conversion#page1.tif source=PAINT OVER RUST HOLDINGS - DE - Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007170 FRAME: 0069

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PAINT OVER RUST HOLDINGS, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"PAINT OVER RUST HOLDINGS, INC." TO "PAINT OVER RUST HOLDINGS

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2020, AT 10:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

6715955 8100V SR# 20208778483 Authentication: 204433552 Date: 12-29-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007170 FRAME: 0070

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 01/18/2018
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Paint Over Rust Holdings, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Paint Over Rust Holdings LLC
IN 29	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December , A.D. 2020 .
	By: /s/ David Sherman  Authorized Person  Name: David Sherman
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:38 AM 12/29/2020
FILED 10:38 AM 12/29/2020
SR 20208778483 - File Number 6715955

**RECORDED: 01/26/2021** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007170 FRAME: 0071